12-13-2004

- 2004 Attorney Docket No. 21127-502CON



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-00	11 (exp. 4/94)		
	Please record the attached	d original	documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conv	eying party(ics):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hoechst-Ar	iad Genomics Center, LLC.		Name: Aventis Cambridge Genomics Center, LLC.
Additional nan	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 26 Landsdowne Street Cambridge, MA 02139
3. Nature of conv	eyance:		
☐ Assignmen ☐ Security A ☑ Other Re			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date	:: January 1, 2000	•	
i. Application n	umber(s) or patent number(s):		
If this documen	nt is being filed together with a new application, the filing	date of the	application is and the title is "".
A. Patent Ap	plication No(s):	В.	Patent No(s):
09/950,	931		
	Additional numbe	ers attached?	
Name:	Shane H. Hunter, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Address:	MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO. P.C.		☐ Enclosed (\$40.00)
	One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111		The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 21127-502CON.
	DO NO	T USE TH	S SPACE
Statement and To the best of t		ejand corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Shane H. Hunter (F	Reg. No. 41,858)	-one h	December 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signatu		ignature /	Date
fotal number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4	, ,	

TRA1982386v1

Express Mail Label No. EV 328185577 US Date of Deposit: May 6, 2004	Attorney Docket No. 21127-502CON				
FORM PTO-1595 50 0 05-11- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10274	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(les): Hoechst-Ariad Genomics Center, LLC. 	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Aventis Cambridge Genomics Cener, LLC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 26 Landsdowne Street Cambridge, MA 02139				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: January 1, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is and the title is "". A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s):					
09/950,931 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No(s):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]					
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shane H. Hunter, Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (\$40.00) The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 21127-502CON.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Shane H. Hunter (Reg. No. 41,858) May 6, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Signatur Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	re Date				

Express Mail No. EV 328185577 US Date of Deposit: May 6, 2004

NOTARIAL TRUE COPY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss
COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify under the Oath of my Office and Seal that the annexed document, Certified Copy of Certificate of Amendment of "HOECHST-ARIAD GENOMICS CENTER, LLC", changing its name from "Hoechst-Genomics Center, LLC", to "Aventis Cambridge Genomics Center, LLC", is a TRUE COPY of the original document(s) which I have compared.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal under the Oath of my Office

at Bridgewater, New Jersey, United States of America

this 25th day of March, 2004.

SEAL

Notary Public

Nancy J. Ingram Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 2, 2004

Notary Signature

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 01/03/2000 001001853 - 2729875

_602/02 P.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HOECHST-ARIAD GENOMICS CENTER, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

PERMITTED A

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is HOECHST-ARIAD GENOMICS CENTER, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the First and Second Articles thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Articles the following new Articles:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is AVENTIS CAMBRIDGE GENOMICS CENTER, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

3. The certificate of amendment is to be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 151 day of January, 2000.

Name:

Authorized Person

TOTAL P.02



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOECHST-ARIAD GENOMICS CENTER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOECHST-ARIAD GENOMICS CENTER, LLC" TO "AVENTIS CAMBRIDGE GENOMICS CENTER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



2729875 8100

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

AUTHENTICATION: 2279461

DATE: 02-27-03

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0220

030128595